Early Childhood Family Education classes are available in Carlton County

for you and your children ages Birth through Preschool.

o For information about ECFE classes, contact:
Location Person Phone # E-mail
Barnum Alisha Bigelow 389-3001 abigelow@isd91 .org
Carlton Megan McLain 384-4464 mmclain@carlton.k12.mn.us
Cloquet Shannon Krikava 879-9291 skrikava@isd94.org
Cromwell Gina Knaus 644-3737 gknaus@cromwellwright.k12 .mn.us
x4100
Esko Shannon Matzdorf 879-4038 smatzdorf@esko.k12.mn.us
Moose Lake Julie Duesler 485-4435 julianne .duesler@isd97.org
x1216
Wrenshall Anna Baciak 384-4274 abaciak@wrenshall .k12.mn.us
X1412
Fond du Lac Melanie Hansen 878-8125 melaniehansen@fdirez.com

Please call for registration information.

More information about classes may be available on each school district website.

Free and reduced rates are available. Scholarships are also available for families unable to pay.
No one will be denied participation.
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